

## DONOR 25

Giving at the highest level.

DONOR 25 is a development program for the McCormick Arts Council at the Keturah (MACK). Our goal is to increase annual participation for our highest level of giving. Ultimately, we are seeking 25 major donors to aid and support the long-term plans for success for the MACK. Our Major Donors are patrons of the arts who are able and willing to contribute \$1,000 or more to our cultural center. These contributions are typically designated to ensure we are able to deliver our signature programs, aid with daily operations, and continue to enhance our organization's service to our community. Through your support, we look forward to achieving our vision to be the foundation of cultural development for McCormick County.

## Patrons providing the cultural pillars for our community.

Art, Culture, Education ... and Community are the pillars of service for the McCormick Arts Council at the Keturah. Cultural centers, such as the MACK, operate and serve their mission to add value to their unique communities. This is only possible through a variety of income opportunities such as programming, membership, fundraising, community development funds, and grants. Contributions from majors donors is an important part of the funding cycle for The McCormick Arts Council. Thank you for selecting the McCormick Arts Council at the Keturah (MACK) as your local non-profit.

## Generous giving for local growth.

Giving at this level is a very personal choice for our donors. Often times, this decision is based on a need to consider a charitable giving program. Giving locally helps to support and grow local development efforts and offer impact that you can see and participate in first hand. This decision can be mutually benefitting and a great way to reduce your annual gross income (AGI), expend required giving through Required Minimum Distributions and help to offer bequest options for family estate planning.

The MACK's mission is to provide art, culture, and education to the region.



The McCormick Arts Council at the Keturah (MACK) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that operates from the Historic Keturah Hotel and serves the extended community of McCormick, South Carolina. The MACK was established on December 6, 1984 and opened its doors to provide quality programming to the public in 1985.

The MACK's mission is to provide art, culture, and education to the region. The purpose of the MACK is to stimulate and encourage participation in various cultural opportunities promoted throughout the year. These activities include exhibits, educational programs, performances and events. The MACK is a vital historic and cultural establishment, centrally located in our great community.

Every gift matters and helps our organization deliver our mission to our deserving community. Your charitable contribution is tax deductible.

Our charitable giving information is:

Organization Legal Name: McCormick Arts Council at the Keturah, Inc.

EIN/TIN:57-0788937DUNS:94-983-2653

Organization Mailing / Physical Address and Contact Information:



PO Box 488 / 115 S. Main St. McCormick, SC 29835 (864) 852-3216 / (864) 602-0331 mccormickarts@gmail.com www.mccormickarts.org